
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2243
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
NEW SHIPYARDS
Subbareddy Shri Yerram Venkata

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new shipyard in Ramayapatnam of Prakasam District in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the survey work for shipyards has been completed and the reasons therefor;

(d) if not, whether the Government has specified time period of completion, if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps the Government proposes to take to complete it in a time-bound manner?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) As far as Ministry of Shipping is concerned, there is no proposal to set up a new shipyard in the country.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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